

#### स्वामी राम हिमालयन विश्वविद्यालय Swami Rama Himalayan University

## **Criterion 3 – Research, Innovations and Extension**

### 3.6 Extension Activities

Number of awards and recognitions received for extension and outreach activities from Government / other recognized bodies during the last five years

# SRHU's official endorsement by State Government agencies

Acknowledgment from the office of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Division Rajouri, Jammu & Kashmir for organizing training on capacity building in compliance of Jal Shakti Ministry, Gol

#### UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Division Rajouri

It is to certify that on our request officers of S , Jolly Grant, Dehradun, Key Resource Centre - Himalayan Institute Hospital Trust of National Jal Jeevan Mission visited our State for imparting training to our VWSC Members and PRI Representatives of the state. This training was organized under the compliance of Jal Shakti Ministry, Government of India for capacity building of the VWSC Members and PRIRepresentatives under Jal Jeevan Mission of the state. The four days residential training programs were organised on **Orientation of Jal Jeevan Mission** from **2 2022in** which 9

The topics of the training programme was mainly focused onorientation of Jal Jeevan Mission, Role of VWSC Members and PRI Representatives in JJM, O&M Mechanism in JJM and convergence with other schemes. The team of eight resource persons of SRHU headed by their Advisor Shri H.P Uniyal trained our officers on different aspects including the actual implementation and field visit. Overall, the training programme was very useful and beneficial to our participants.

I convey my best wishes to the team of resource person from SRHU.

Executive Engineer Shakti (PHE) Division Rajouri

Acknowledgment from Andaman Nicobar State Water And Sanitation Mission, for organizing training on capacity building program in compliance of Jal Shakti Ministry, Gol 

 Telefax: 03192-233094

 अण्डमान निकोबार राज्य जल एवं स्वच्छता मिशन

 ANDAMAN NICOBAR STATE WATER AND SANITATION MISSION

 (ममीति पंजीकरण अधिनियम 1860 के अंतर्गत पंजीकृत समीति)

 (A Society registered under Society Registration Act 1860)

 मुख्य अभियंताकार्यालय परिसर, अ॰लो०नि०वि॰, निर्माणभवन, पोर्टब्लेयर

 CE's OFFICE COMPLEX, APWD, NIRMAN BHAWAN, PORTBLAIR

 पंजीकरण सं. 1352
 ١/

 No. 1-19/ANSWSM/2021-22/ ९५ ५

 LETTER OF APPRECIATION

This is to certify that on request from ANSWSM officers of

Himalayan Institute Hospital Trust, an

Director

empanelled Knowledge Resource Center (KRC) under National Jal Jeevan Mission organised training program for engineers and officers working in the field of water supply in Andaman Public Works Department.

Training was organized from C 3 as part of capacity building program in compliance of Guide lines of Jal Shakti ministry, Government of India for engineers and officers working under Jal Jeevan Mission of the state

<sup>1</sup> Topic of training was "Operation & Maintenance of the Water Supply System, Utility Approach and Tarif Collection Mechanism". Total 51 engineers and officers participated in the program. It included discussion on important components of water supply system, quality, sustainability issues and other different aspect of community participation. Training included lecture and field visit as well as team work.

The team of six resource persons of SRHU headed by Advisor Shri H.P Uniyal trained our officers on different. Overall, training programme was very useful and beneficial to our officers. I convey my best wishes to the team of resource person from SRHU.

To

The Himalayan Institute Hospital Trust, Swami Rama Himalayan University, Jolly Grant, Dehradun Uttarakhand